MAYOR Jimmy Watson

CITY ATTORNEY Bobby King

**CHIEF OF OPERATIONS** Jamie Etheridge

CITY CLERK Tammy Payton



MAYOR PRO TEM Scarlett Milton Major

> COUNCIL David Clark Eric Cook Gary Griffin Richard Wales

6:00 PM

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA**

April 8, 2024



1.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL
2.	ADOPTION OF MARCH 11, 2024 MINUTESMAYOR
3.	FEBRUARY 2024 FINANCE REPORTMike Cotton
4.	INTRODUCTION TO 2024 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2; Purchase of Trailer mounted trash pump in the Sewer DeptGRIFFIN
5.	INTRODUCTION TO 2024 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 3 for DWRLF Walker Water Well #4 Filtration ProjectMAJOR
6.	RESOLUTION TO ENFORCE AND IMPLEMENT PARTICIPATION IN OPEN MEETINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACT 393 OF 2023Jamie Etheridge
7.	RESOLUTION ADOPTING NONDISCRIMINATION POLICY ON THE BASIS OF DISABILITY
8.	RESOLUTION DECLARING CITY OF WALKER EQUIPMENT AS SURPLUSJamie Etheridge
9.	RESOLUTION GRANTING PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF ISSUANCE OF A LDH (La. Dept. of Health) TAXABLE EXCESS REVENUE BONDJamie Etheridge
10.	MWPP 2023 REPORT REVIEW [Municipal Water Pollution Prevention]Jamie Etheridge
11.	DISCUSSION Half-Cent Sales Tax Renewal April 27, 2024 Special ElectionJamie Etheridge
12.	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
13.	ADJOURNMENT OF MEETING

\*Pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 42:17, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Walker may adjourn into executive session to discuss pending litigation, security or personnel issues or any other matters provided for by the legislature.

\*\*Pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statute 42:14, the public will be allowed to make comments before each item on the agenda requiring a vote of the City Council.